RESOLUTION NO. 2024-077

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GRANT ADMINISTRATION MANUAL TO INCLUDE 2 CFR PART 200.318-327 SUBPART D POST FEDERAL AWARD REQUIREMENTS; AND PROVIDING THAT THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND ADOPTION.

WHEREAS it is recommended by the Community Development and Grant Administration Department to amend the Grant Administration Manual to include 2 CFR Part 200.318-327 to Section III, Subrecipients and Subawards under Federal Procurement Rules. Revisions are in reference to the Code of Federal Regulations Post Federal Award Requirements updated as of June 6, 2024. Revisions are attached for review; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the Community Development and Grant Administration Department to amend the Grant Administration Manual to add 2 CFR 200.318-327 to Section III Subrecipients and Subaward Federal Procurement Rules.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TEXAS CITY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission hereby amends the Grant Administration Manual to add 2 CFR 200.318-327 to Section III Subrecipients and Subaward Federal Procurement Rules is approved.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: That this Ordinance shall be finally passed and adopted on the date of its introduction and shall become effective from and after its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of June 2024.

Dedrick D. Johnson, Sr., Mayor City of Texas City, Texas

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rhomari D. Leigh City Secretary Kyle L. Dickson City Attorney